

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 21-0032 | Version: 1 | Name: | WW1801F Meadowbend 16' | ' FM |
|----------------|---|------------|---------------|-------------------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Agenda Item | | Status: | Approved | |
| File created: | 12/28/2020 | | In control: | Budget and Project Management | |
| On agenda: | 1/12/2021 | | Final action: | 1/12/2021 | |
| Title: | Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a professional services agreement with ARKK Engineers, LLC for the design and construction phase services related to the Meadowbend 16-inch Force Main Replacement Project (WW1801F) in an amount not to exceed \$288,950 (Director of Budget and Project Management) | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Agreement with ARKK Engineers, 4. CIP Project Sheet, 5. Aerial Map, 6. Vendor Report Card | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Acti | on By | Α | ction | Result |
| 1/12/2021 | 1 City | y Council | А | pproved | Pass |

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing a professional services agreement with ARKK Engineers, LLC for the design and construction phase services related to the Meadowbend 16-inch Force Main Replacement Project (WW1801F) in an amount not to exceed \$288,950 (Director of Budget and Project Management)

Approval of this resolution will authorize funding for a professional services agreement with ARKK Engineers, LLC for the design and construction phase services related to the Meadowbend 16-inch Force Main Replacement Project (WW1801F).

The scope of this project is to replace approximately 7,300 linear feet of existing force main along FM518 (between Louisiana Avenue and South Shore Blvd), south along South Shore Boulevard to Meadowbend Lift Station site. The new proposed 16-inch force main alignment will start at Meadowbend lift station site and will run west along the City's drainage ditch towards Meadow Parkway to FM518, and then west along FM518 to the discharge manhole near Louisiana Avenue.

Project design also includes:

- Traffic Control Plan
- SWPPP
- Tree Protection Plan

Design is proposed at 270 days. Construction is programmed in the CIP in FY23 as part of the Annual Sanitary Sewer Rehab at an estimated construction cost of \$2,255,000.

Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Resolution
- 3. Professional Services Agreement with Proposal
- 4. CIP Project Sheet
- 5. Aerial Map
- 6. Vendor Report Card

FUNDING

Funding in the amount of \$288,950 is available from 2017CO W/WW, fund 1345, with expenses charged to project expense string WW1801F-PLAN DESIGN-DESIGN-2017CO W/WW

STRATEGIC PLANNING {X} NOT APPLICABLE